Faculty Senate Resolution 414 - Amended Introduced by 1 **Academic Planning Committee** 2 3 4 **Resolution Regarding School of Computing Minor** 5 6 7 8 WHEREAS, the School of Computing has proposed a new Computing Minor, as outlined in the 9 attached program proposal; and 10 11 WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) has reviewed the 12 proposal; and 13 14 WHEREAS, the APC is supportive of this minor, as shown in the attached report from the APC; 15

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that it

supports the recommendation of the APC as specified in the report attached hereto.

**AUTHENTICATION:** The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 414, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of December 12, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: December 12, 2022

Thera & Sport albenholtz

16

17